## SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ)

**Communications and Investor Relations** 

Box 7827, 103 97 Stockholm, Sweden Tel +46 8 788 51 00, Fax +46 8 678 81 30 www.sca.com



## Nomination Committee for SCA's 2007 AGM

In accordance with the decision at the 2006 Annual General Meeting, the composition of the Nomination Committee for the 2007 Annual General Meeting is announced.

The Nomination Committee, whose tasks include providing proposals regarding the composition of SCA's Board of Directors to the 2007 Annual General Meeting, comprises Carl-Olof By, AB Industrivärden, Chairman of the Nomination Committee; Curt Källströmer, Handelsbanken's funds and foundations; Björn Lind, SEB funds; Carl Rosén, Fourth Swedish National Pension Fund; Caroline af Ugglas, Skandia Liv, and Sverker Martin-Löf, Chairman of SCA.

The Annual General Meeting in SCA will be held on 29 March 2007 in Stockholm.

Stockholm, 15 September 2006 SVENSKA CELLULOSA AKTIEBOLAGET SCA (publ) Communications and Investor Relations

## For further information please contact

Pär Altan, Vice President Media Relations, +46 8 788 52 37